Goochland County Electoral Board
D F T Minutes October-November, 2020

The Goochland County Electoral Board met on multiple occasions in preparation for the
November election, and following to ascertain results, including:

» Officer of Election Training, conducted by individual members on October 20, 21 and 22.
* Logic & Accuracy testing for new DS-200 vote tabulators on October 26

* Officer of Election Training October 27

* Chiefs and Assistants Training October 29

* Electronic Poll Book programming November 1
. Pollmg place setup preparatlon November 2

Registrar:

Fife: three ballots accepted, one rejected

Hadensville: five ballots accepted, two rejected
Three Square: one accepted, none rejectec
Sandy Hook: two accepted, one rejected wi
Court House 1: one accepted, none rejected
Court House 2: none accepted, none rejected
Shallowell: two accepted none mrejected
Centerv1lle five accepted, oner

At 1 pm N
tally, the't

Final results being ascet a &,ned the board voted to adjourn at 4:38 pm. A copy of the results are
hereby included in these minutes.

Respectfully submitted,

G ot

Robin Lind, Secretary




President
Joseph R. Biden
Kamala Harris
Donald J. Trump
Mike R. Pence
Jo Jorgensen
Jeremy F. "Spike" Cohen
Write In
Overvotes
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
Virginia Senate
Mark R. Warner
Daniel M. Gade
Write In
Overvotes
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
House of Representatives
Abigail A. Spanberger
Nick J. Freitas
Write In
Overvotes
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
Amendment Question 1
Amendment Question 1 - Yes
Amendment Question 1 - No
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
Amendment Question 2
Amendment Question 2 - Yes
Amendment Question 2 - No
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST

Fife Hadensville Three Square Sandy Hook Court House 1 Court House 2 Shallow Well Centerville Manakin Blair Road CAP

124

447

16

589

146

431

578

138

441

581

421

157

578

537

46
583

155

670

16

848

190

643

835

180

656

839

589

229

818

759

79
838

84

179

266

99

163

262

93

167

260

177

73

250

238

21
259

214

533

13

762

224

529

754

228

522

752

525

204

729

678

73
751

108

377

14

502

120

375

496

120

374

497

335

150

485

443

56
499

60

203

272

64

204

268

60

208

268

175

78

253

246

17
263

188

592

15

799

197

593

790

208

581

792

562

216

778

721

72
793

124

406

14

545

127

408

535

135

407

542

405

130

535

496

45
541

192

698

10

909

196

701

897

207

694

901

675

211

886

805

95
900

161

443

18

626

173

451

625

172

451

627

467

149

616

545

77
622

In Person
3488

4414

64

11

0

7977

3451

4403

7859

3511

4353

13

7877

5205

2261

7466

6902

848
7750

CAP

Mail
1725

934

48

11

2

2720

1679

1002

2687

1719

953

10

2686

1815

724

2539

2303

344
2647

Post Election Day

CAP
Handcount
6

CAP 3 Provisionals

41

43

88

42

44

86

45

41

87

68

24

92

72
12

15

25

41

16

24

40

15

25

40

29

37

35

Total

6685
9966
242
57
16952
6730
9972
15
16719
6837
9874
41
16756
11450
4617
16067
14785

1788
16446

%

39.4%

58.8%

1.4%

0.3%
0.0%

40.3%
59.6%
0.1%
0.0%

40.8%
58.9%
0.2%
0.0%

71.3%
28.7%

89.9%
10.9%



	img01112021_0001
	11-20 Omnibus2 Draft EB Minutes with results
	Copy of 11620 Unofficial Results


