

Goochland County Electoral Board
 D R A F T Minutes October-November, 2020

R.L.

The Goochland County Electoral Board met on multiple occasions in preparation for the November election, and following to ascertain results, including:

- Officer of Election Training, conducted by individual members on October 20, 21 and 22.
- Logic & Accuracy testing for new DS-200 vote tabulators on October 26
- Officer of Election Training October 27
- Chiefs and Assistants Training October 29
- Electronic Poll Book programming November 1
- Polling place setup preparation November 2
- Circuit riding to inspect polling places on Election Day, November 30, 2020

The board met at 9 am November 4 to canvass results and consider provisional and Drop Box Absentee ballots delivered to the precincts on election day, with advice and research by the Registrar:

Fife: three ballots accepted, one rejected
 Hadensville: five ballots accepted, two rejected
 Three Square: one accepted, none rejected
 Sandy Hook: two accepted, one rejected with regret
 Court House 1: one accepted, none rejected
 Court House 2: none accepted, none rejected
 Shallowell: two accepted, none rejected
 Centerville: five accepted, one rejected with regret
 Manakin: 10 accepted, three rejected, one void
 Blair: seven accepted, three rejected

At 4:03 pm the board adjourned until 1 pm Friday November 6.

At 1 pm November 6, the Central Absentee Precinct officers still engaged in completing their tally, the board stood at ease until reconvening at 3:40 to complete its canvass. The board accepted five ballots and rejected one which was cast by a voter determined to be a Henrico resident.

Final results being ascertained, the board voted to adjourn at 4:38 pm. A copy of the results are hereby included in these minutes.

Respectfully submitted,



Robin Lind, Secretary

	Fife	Hadensville	Three Square	Sandy Hook	Court House 1	Court House 2	Shallow Well	Centerville	Manakin	Blair Road	CAP	CAP	Post Election Day			Total	%	
												CAP						
President												In Person	Mail	Handcount	CAP 3	Provisionals		
Joseph R. Biden	124	155	84	214	108	60	188	124	192	161	3488	1725	6	41	15	6685	39.4%	
Kamala Harris																		
Donald J. Trump	447	670	179	533	377	203	592	406	698	443	4414	934	2	43	25	9966	58.8%	
Mike R. Pence																		
Jo Jorgensen	16	16	3	13	14	9	15	14	10	18	64	48		2		242	1.4%	
Jeremy F. "Spike" Cohen																		
Write In	2	7	0	2	3	0	4	1	9	4	11	11		2	1	57	0.3%	
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2				2	0.0%	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	589	848	266	762	502	272	799	545	909	626	7977	2720	8	88	41	16952		
Virginia Senate																		
Mark R. Warner	146	190	99	224	120	64	197	127	196	173	3451	1679	6	42	16	6730	40.3%	
Daniel M. Gade	431	643	163	529	375	204	593	408	701	451	4403	1002	1	44	24	9972	59.6%	
Write In	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	5	5		0		15	0.1%	
Overvotes	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1		0		2	0.0%	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	578	835	262	754	496	268	790	535	897	625	7859	2687	7	86	40	16719		
House of Representatives																		
Abigail A. Spanberger	138	180	93	228	120	60	208	135	207	172	3511	1719	6	45	15	6837	40.8%	
Nick J. Freitas	441	656	167	522	374	208	581	407	694	451	4353	953	1	41	25	9874	58.9%	
Write In	2	3	0	2	3	0	3	0	0	4	13	10		1		41	0.2%	
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4		0		4	0.0%	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	581	839	260	752	497	268	792	542	901	627	7877	2686	7	87	40	16756		
Amendment Question 1																		
Amendment Question 1 - Yes	421	589	177	525	335	175	562	405	675	467	5205	1815	2	68	29	11450	71.3%	
Amendment Question 1 - No	157	229	73	204	150	78	216	130	211	149	2261	724	3	24	8	4617	28.7%	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	578	818	250	729	485	253	778	535	886	616	7466	2539	5	92	37	16067		
Amendment Question 2																		
Amendment Question 2 - Yes	537	759	238	678	443	246	721	496	805	545	6902	2303	5	72	35	14785	89.9%	
Amendment Question 2 - No	46	79	21	73	56	17	72	45	95	77	848	344	0	12	3	1788	10.9%	
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	583	838	259	751	499	263	793	541	900	622	7750	2647				16446		